:"" -
LN o

St 3 ST Y Eotle 2 3 \ /
SR 2 Mission Tor Elimination ot 1oy erey in Muanicipal Areas (VIR VEA ) o Ll o
0 Pt

e DedFa DSOS DEI°Y D Do
€> >

Depirtament o NIanicipad Ao inis O Gioen A U 12as elopannant | €l ( R e R TR P

Proceedings of the Mission Director, MEPMA, Telangana, Hyderabad
Present: Sri. M. Dana Kishore, IAS

Procs. No. MEPMA/455/SUH/D1 Dated: 0 -£:2016

Sub:- MEPMA-NULM-Shelters for Urban Homeless — Establishment of Shelters for
Urban Homeless in NULM towns Ramagundam and Nizamabad — Allotment of
funds for construction of 04 Shelters for Urban Homeless — Funds released —
Regarding.

Ref:- 1. NULM Guidelines on Shelter for Urban Homeless
2. GO Rt. No. 12, MA&UD (UBS) Dept, Dt: 09-1-2015
3. Proposals for construction of new shelters at Opp. Railway Station, Near Bus
Station and Govt. Area Hospital from Municipal Commissioner, Ramagundam.
4. Proposal for construction of shelter at Govt. Civil Hospital, Nizamabad from
Collector & District Magistrate, Nizamabad District.
5.Approval of Project Sanction Committee of SUH Dt: 04.06.2016

ORDER:

Through the reference 1% cited, the Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation,
Govt of India has issued guidelines for establishing the Shelters for Urban Homeless in NULM
Towns.

Through the reference 3" and 4" cited, proposals have been received from the Municipal
Commissioner, Ramagundam Municipal Corporation and District Collector, Nizamabad District,
for construction of three new shelters and one new shelter respectively and approved by the

Project Sanctioning Committee vide ref. 5" cited. The details are as follows:

s Shelt Total Cost of 1% Instalment of
N ' ULB L e t.er Construction 40% of approved ~ Remarks
o i (In Rs.) cost (in Rs.)

Opp. Railway

: Rs.44,00,000.00 Rs.17,60,000.00 | New Shelter
Station

1 | Ramagundam

Near Bus

2 | Ramagundam Station

Rs.44,00,000.00 | Rs.17,60,000.00 | New Shelter

In Govt. Area

3 | Ramagundam Fokpital

Rs.44,00,000.00 | Rs.17,60,000.00 | New Shelter

In Govt. Civil

4 | Nizamabad Hospital

Rs. 55,00,000.00 | Rs.22,00,000.00 | New Shelter

Total Rs. 1,87,00,000.00 | Rs. 74,80,000.00




Hence, sanction is hereby accorded for release of Rs. 52,80,000.00 (Rupees Fifty two
Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) to the Project' Director, MEPMA, Karimnagar District and
Rs.22,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty two lakhs only) to the Project Director, MEPMA, Nizamabad
District towards 1% instalment of 40% of total project cost for construction of shelters for urban

homeless in Ramagundam and Nizamabad Municipal Corporation.

Further, the Project Director, MEPMA, Karimnagar District is directed to release the funds
to the Municipal Commissioner, Ramagundam Municipal Corporation and the Project Director,
MEPMA, Nizamabad District is directed to release the funds to the Municipal Commissioner,
Nizamabad Municipal Corporation for taking up construction activity of proposed shelters at
Ramagundam and Nizamabad respectively as per norms of SUH component under NULM and

submit the Utilization Certificate for release of further instalments.

The Finance Manager, MEPMA is directed to release an amount of Rs. 52,80,000.00
(Rupees Fifty two Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) to the Project Director, MEPMA, Karimnagar
District and an amount of Rs.22,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty two lakhs only) to the |
Director, MEPMA, Nizamabad District through e transfer from the available funds under SUH

component of NULM.

/1

MISSION DIRECTOR
N4~ MEPMA

To
The Project Director, MEPMA
Karimnagar District

The Project Director, MEPMA
Nizamabad District

The Finance Manager, MEPMA

Copy to
The District Collector, Nizamabad District.
The Municipal Commissioner, Ramagundam and Nizamabad Municipal Corporations.

Copy submitted to the C&DMA, Telangana for information.



